			RESURFACING PROGRAM IDEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 220564 Bid Date 2/16/2023		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT		QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		BASE PROJECT										
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	112	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$31,425.00	\$31,425.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	203	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	90	SY	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$28.40	\$2,556.00
4	205/206	GRADING (LOWER GRASSY AREA @ DELAWARE/MADISON)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	SPL*	YARD RESTORATION (TOP SOIL, SEED, MULCH)	600	SY	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.40	\$9,240.00
6	SPL*	(9") FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR AS PER PLAN (10%) - CHRISTOPHER, ROMAN, ARBOR, ARISTOCRAT, NOBLE	900	SY	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$66.00	\$59,400.00	\$64.00	\$57,600.00
7	SPL*	(12") FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR AS PER PLAN (10%) - DELAWARE, DECLARATION, CENTENNIAL	2,300	SY	\$65.00	\$149,500.00	\$50.00	\$115,000.00	\$69.00	\$158,700.00	\$72.00	\$165,600.00
8	SPL*	GRAVEL BASE, 6" DGA FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	535	CY	\$30.00	\$16,050.00	\$60.00	\$32,100.00	\$65.00	\$34,775.00	\$80.00	\$42,800.00
9	SPL*	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND RELOCATE STOP SIGN	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
10	408	PAVEMENT MILLING - VARIABLE DEPTH (0-2.5")	425	SY	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$6.00	\$2,550.00	\$9.20	\$3,910.00
11	408	2.5" PAVEMENT MILLING AND TEXTURING	31,575	SY	\$3.00	\$94,725.00	\$3.00	\$94,725.00	\$3.00	\$94,725.00	\$3.20	\$101,040.00
12	SPL	VARIABLE DEPTH ASPHALT WEDGING (MADISON & DELAWARE INTERSECTION)	50	TONS	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$122.00	\$6,100.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
13	402/403	1" ASPHALT LEVELING	32,000	SY	\$5.00	\$160,000.00	\$5.00	\$160,000.00	\$6.00	\$192,000.00	\$8.00	\$256,000.00
14	402/403/ SPL	1.5" ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH ARAMID FIBER REINFORCEMENT (FORTA-FI, ACE FIBER, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	32,000	SY	\$9.00	\$288,000.00	\$8.75	\$280,000.00	\$10.00	\$320,000.00	\$10.95	\$350,400.00
15	505	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,000	SF	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.80	\$8,800.00
16	505	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	5,500	SF	\$15.00	\$82,500.00	\$17.00	\$93,500.00	\$15.00	\$82,500.00	\$9.20	\$50,600.00
17	505	ADA CURB RAMP W/ DETECTABLE WARNINGS	30	EA	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$43,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00
18	SPL*	VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT (10" GUTTER)	800	LF	\$60.00	\$48,000.00	\$66.00	\$52,800.00	\$66.00	\$52,800.00	\$68.00	\$54,400.00

9	your trusted advis c o n s u l t a n t	ior IN	ESURFACING PROGRAM DEPENDENCE, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 220564 Bid Date 2/16/2023		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT		QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
19	SPL*	4" ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER (10" GUTTER)	215	LF	\$60.00	\$12,900.00	\$35.00	\$7,525.00	\$58.00	\$12,470.00	\$72.00	\$15,480.00
20	SPL*	4" ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT (10" GUTTER)	700	LF	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$56.00	\$39,200.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$75.00	\$52,500.00
21	SPL*	4" ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT (8" GUTTER)	850	LF	\$55.00	\$46,750.00	\$56.00	\$47,600.00	\$57.00	\$48,450.00	\$69.00	\$58,650.00
22	713	4" EDGE LINE (WHITE PAINT)	300	LF	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.22	\$66.00	\$0.23	\$69.00	\$0.25	\$75.00
23	714	PAVEMENT STRIPING - 24" STOP BAR (WHITE THERMO)	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$7.35	\$2,205.00
24	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE (PAINT) (INCLUDES DUAL LEFT TURN STRIPING)	7,900	LF	\$1.50	\$11,850.00	\$0.44	\$3,476.00	\$0.47	\$3,713.00	\$0.50	\$3,950.00
25	714	PAVEMENT MARKING - LEFT TURN LANE ARROW (THERMO)	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$128.00	\$1,280.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
26	714	PAVEMENT MARKING - RIGHT TURN LANE ARROW (THERMO)	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$128.00	\$1,024.00	\$95.00	\$760.00
27	714	PAVEMENT MARKING - THRU/LEFT LANE ARROW (THERMO)	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$148.00	\$296.00	\$160.00	\$320.00
28	714	PAVEMENT MARKING - OPPOSING LEFT TURN LANE ARROW (THERMO)	20	EA	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$128.00	\$2,560.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
29	714	PAVEMENT MARKING - THRU/RIGHT LANE ARROW (THERMO)	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$148.00	\$444.00	\$160.00	\$480.00
30	714	PAVEMENT MARKING - THRU LANE ARROW (THERMO)	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$106.00	\$212.00	\$95.00	\$190.00
31	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - 6" WHITE CROSSWALK LINE (THERMO)	1,650	LF	\$1.50	\$2,475.00	\$3.50	\$5,775.00	\$3.70	\$6,105.00	\$3.20	\$5,280.00
32	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" WHITE CHANNELIZING LINE (PAINT)	800	LF	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.22	\$176.00	\$0.23	\$184.00	\$0.50	\$400.00
33	SPL	REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTION LOOP - NEW CONDUIT TO BE INSTALLED FROM EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO LOOP SPLICE LOCATIONS (PER KYTC	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,775.00	\$7,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
33B	109*	CONTINGENCY FOR ADJUSTMENT OF THE KY AVERAGE PRICE INDEX FOR ASPHALT (109.07.01 ONLY). ANY ADJUSTMENT REQUIRED WILL BE APPLIED TO	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
		BASE TOTAL				\$1,162,875.00		\$1,194,978.00		\$1,321,332.00		\$1,413,286.00